Docket No.: PB0120

FORM PT0-1595 (Modified) RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Amersham Biosciences Corp	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 928 East Arques Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	
□ Other	
	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085
Execution Date: February 28, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	2.7 diam. (6)
60/289,202 60/312,420 10/140,545 11/013,179	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Yonggang Ji	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00
Internal Address: Amersham Biosciences Corp	
Patent Department	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 Centennial Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	502-590
City: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Yonggang Ji (53,073)	March 2, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and document:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Amersham Biosciences Corp, having a place of business of 800 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 US (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns to Amersham Biosciences (SV) Corp, having a place of business of 928 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 US (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, any right, title or interest it may have in the following patent applications and any applications claiming priority therefrom:

- Canadian patent application number 2446531
- 2. European patent application number 02769390.2
- 3. Japanese patent application number 2002-587578
- 4. United States provisional patent application number 60/289202
- 5. United States provisional patent application number 60/312420
- 6. United States utility patent application number 10/140545
- 7. United States continuation patent application number 11/013179
- 8. International patent application number PCT/US2002/014575

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 28 day of 12005.

Amersham Biosciences Corp

By: Andrew Rackear

Title: President

State of New Jersey

County of Medlesen

RECORDED: 03/02/2005

Before me personally appeared said undrew Rackeau

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this __Qd

day of Abruary, 2005.

Seal

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires May 17, 2005

LIC. 2177995

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0139